
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

We aim to create an exceptional school that harbours confidence, 
respect and a love of learning and prepares children for the 

challenges and adventures of life.  
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At this week’s Celebration Assembly the Star Award 
certificates went to Tildy and Poppy in Dinghy Class, 
Tallulah, Flora and Isambard in Skiff Class, Ernie, Sarah-
Jane and Ivy-May in Lugger Class and the Year 6 SAT’s children in 
Schooner Class. Congratulations and well done, you are all Mousehole 
stars! 

 

Avast ye 
landlubbers!   
                  

Lots of shenanigans going on in 
Dinghy Class recently. Billy Bear has been kidnapped by pirates so keep 
an eye out for a pesky pirate in our midst. To help us find him the 
children have been learning all about pirates and what they get up to.  
They had a super Pirate Day on Wednesday with songs, stories, 
challenges, games, pirate medallion making and of course boats. The 
children finished the day off with an assault course and treasure hunt. 
They all made it safely through the day to become honorary pirates 
from No-tooth Rapscallion to Cap'n Tuna Breath. Arrrrr!  



Skiff Class had a fantastic day at 
the Eden project last week.  The 
children took part in a workshop 
about plants and amazed Jo 
from the Eden team with their 
knowledge about them. They 
explored the domes and soaked 
up the glorious sunshine, as well 
as the sticky heat in the tropical 
dome! Thank you to the Eden 
team and to the Skiff Class 
children who were fabulous for 

the 
whole 
day.  
This 
Saturday there is a Plant Sale at the Solomon 
Browne Memorial Hall in Mousehole. Skiff 
Class have grown and looked after a collection 
of plants and they will be selling them on a stall 
from 12pm. Any money raised goes towards 
the hall and our class funds. Hopefully see you 
there.  
 



One of the best things about watching the year 6 children complete 
their SATs tests this week was seeing how they approached the tests. 
The tests will only assess a small part of what makes them who they 
are; their confidence, calmness under pressure and can do attitudes 
will be such valuable skills for future success regardless of what their 
scores were this week. We are all very proud of everything they have 
achieved in and out of English and Maths lessons and wanted to thank 
their families for their support. 
 

Dates for your diary: 

Don’t forget, a full and up to date listing of school events and dates can 
be found on the CALENDAR page of our website. 

Saturday, 13th May – Skiff Class plant stall at Solomon Brown Hall. 
Monday, 15th May – Bags2School collection at 9:00am. 
Monday, 15th May – Dinghy Class pirate beach trip. 
Tuesday, 16th May – Surfing Year 2 & 3 
Friday, 19th May – FROMS pub quiz – Kings Arms. 
Monday, 22nd May – Start of school camp for Schooner Class. 
Saturday, 27th May – May King & Queen at Paul. 
Monday, 29th May – Start of half term week. 
Monday, 5th June – School closed for staff training. 
Tuesday, 6th June – School closed for staff training. 
Thursday, 8th June – Carn Brea athletics. 
Friday, 9th June – Harlequin Photography for class pictures. 
Monday, 12th June – Penwith Combined Choir at St Mary’s Church. 
Tuesday, 13th June – Cornish pasty lunch. 
Friday, 16th June – Summer fayre on the school field. 
Thursday, 29th June – Transition day for all current and new children. 
Friday, 30th June – Cornwall games. 
Thursday, 13th July – Dorothy’s Magical Adventure performance. 
Friday, 14th July – Last day of clubs for the term. 
Wednesday, 26th July – Last day of term and start of summer holiday. 
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